FEATURES
• High-speed access time: 9, 10, 12, 15 ns
• CMOS low power operation
❑ 594 mW (max.) operating @ 9 ns
❑ 36 mW (max.) CMOS standby
• TTL compatible interface levels
• Single 3.3V power supply
• Fully static operation: no clock or refresh

t LZWE
t SD
HIGHCE2
6424CE2_WR3.eps
t VW
V/S
IS61LV6424 ISSI
®
10 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774
Rev. A
12/19/00
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
9 IS61LV6424-9TQ TQFP
10 IS61LV6424-10TQ TQFP
12 IS61LV6424-12TQ TQFP
15 IS61LV6424-15TQ TQFP
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
9 IS61LV6424-9TQI TQFP
10 IS61LV6424-10TQI TQFP
12 IS61LV6424-12TQI TQFP
15 IS61LV6424-15TQI TQFP
ISSI
®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
2231 Lawson Lane